

# **Market Announcement**

21 July 2021

## Vonex Limited (ASX: VN8) - Trading Halt

### **Description**

The securities of Vonex Limited ('VN8') will be placed in trading halt at the request of VN8, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 23 July 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

#### **Belinda Giles**

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



21 July 2021

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd

Level 40, Central Park

152-158 St George's Tce

PERTH WA 6000

Via email - tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Attention: Belinda Giles, Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)

Dear Belinda

#### TRADING HALT REQUEST

The Directors of Vonex Limited (ASX: VN8, Vonex or the Company) hereby request a trading halt of the Company's securities.

The trading halt is requested until the earlier of the Company releasing an announcement in relation to funding solutions for the proposed acquisition of part of MNF Group's Direct Business, or the opening of trading on Friday, 23 July 2021.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Dan Smith Company Secretary Vonex Limited

#### **ABOUT VONEX:**

Vonex is a full service, award-winning telecommunications service provider selling mobile, internet, traditional fixed lines, and hosted PBX and VoIP services - predominately to the small to medium enterprise ("SME") customer under the Vonex brand. The Company also provides wholesale customers, such as internet service providers, access to the core Vonex PBX and call termination services at wholesale rates via a white label model.

Vonex also develops new technologies in the telecommunications industry, including a feature-rich cloud-hosted PBX system.